

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND Senate Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 592, Page 5,
2 Section 88.770, Line 43, by deleting the phrase "or the sale of a gas plant"; and

3
4 Further amend said bill, section, and page, Line 43, by deleting the word "authorized" on said line
5 and inserting in lieu thereof the word "ratified"; and

6
7 Further amend said bill, section, and page, Lines 44 to 47, by removing all of said lines and
8 inserting in lieu thereof the following:
9

10 "majority vote of the voters voting on the question. In the event the board of aldermen determines
11 the proposed sale of a water or wastewater system shall be placed before voters, a public
12 informational meeting shall be held at least thirty days prior to any vote on the matter. The
13 municipality in question shall notify its customers of the informational meeting via radio, television,
14 newspaper, regular mail, electronic mail, or any combination of notification methods to most
15 effectively notify customers at least fifteen days prior to the informational meeting."; and

16
17 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 48, by inserting immediately after the phrase "2."
18 on said line the following:

19 "In advance of putting a proposed water or wastewater system sale before voters, the board
20 of alderman may seek an appraisal to inform voters of the system's fair market value, in the manner
21 prescribed under section 393.320. The board may seek and provide additional reasonable analyses
22 to inform voters of such sale, including but not limited to, the impact of such sale on all city funds
23 and revenues, other city services, and annexation.

24 3. "; and

25 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
26 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____